
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

Ways to Bank  
 
 
There are different ways you can use 
your bank account with Nationwide. 
 
 
Nationwide mobile banking app  
If you have the Nationwide banking app 
on your phone, you can use the app to: 

• check how much money is in your 

account 

• see what you have spent 

• see what you have been paid 

• make and change payments 

• stop anyone using your card 

• order a new card.  

 
 
Internet banking  
If you sign up for internet banking, you 
can go on the internet to: 

• check how much money is in your 

account 

• get a statement to show the 

payments in to and out of your 

account 

• make and change payments 

• talk to someone on our chat 

• update your personal details like 

your address or phone number.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
 
In one of our Nationwide branches  
You can find your local branch of 
Nationwide on our branch finder. 
 
 
 
If you go to a Nationwide branch, you 
can: 

• take money out of your account 

• pay cash in to your account 

• pay cheques in to your account. 

 
 
We have different ways to help people 
at our branches.  The branch 
accessibility page of our website tells 
you how we can help people who need 
some extra help. 
 
 
Telephone banking  
You can set up telephone banking on 
the phone, or in a branch. 
 
 
 
If you set up telephone banking, you 
can use a phone to: 

• check how much money is in your 

account 

• see what you have spent 

• see what you have been paid. 

https://www.nationwide.co.uk/branches/search
https://www.nationwide.co.uk/help/accessibility/branch-accessibility/
https://www.nationwide.co.uk/help/accessibility/branch-accessibility/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
 
Cash machines  
Some Nationwide cash machines are 
inside a Nationwide branch. 
 

 
 

 
 
Some Nationwide cash machines are on 
the outside wall of a Nationwide branch. 
   

 
 

 
You can use a Nationwide cash machine 
to: 

• check how much money is in your 

account 

• take money out of your account 

• pay cash in to your account 

• pay cheques in to your account 

• pay bills 

• transfer money 

• change or unlock your PIN 

Your PIN is a number you 
sometimes have to use with your 
bank card. 

• see the last few payments in to or 

out of your account.  This is called 

a mini statement.  You can also 

print the mini statement.   

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
 

 
 
You can take money out at any cash 
machine.  It does not have to be a 
Nationwide cash machine. 
 
 
 
 
 
If you take money out at a cash 
machine which is not a Nationwide cash 
machine, you might have to pay extra 
money from your account to take the 
money out.  
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